completion of any sales. The percentages of shares owned after the offering are based on 70,499,201 shares of common stock outstanding as of April 3,
2024, which includes the outstanding shares of common stock
offered by this prospectus.

Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC and includes voting or investment
power with respect to our common
stock. Generally, a person “beneficially owns” shares of our common stock if the person has or shares with others the right to vote those shares or to
dispose of them, or if the person has the right to
acquire voting or disposition rights within 60 days. The inclusion of any shares in this table does not
constitute an admission of beneficial ownership for any selling stockholder named below.

8

Table of Contents

Information about the selling stockholders may change over time. Any changed information
will be set forth in an amendment to the registration
statement or supplement to this prospectus, to the extent required by law.

Shares of Common

Stock Beneficially

Owned Prior to Offering

Shares of

Common Stock

Being Offered (1)

Shares of Common

Stock to be

Beneficially Owned

After Offering (2)

Name of Selling Stockholder   Number   Percentage   Number   Number   Percentage
Entities affiliated with Farallon Capital Management, L.L.C. (3)   3,167,500   4.5%   2,790,000   377,500   *%
Entities affiliated with Redmile Group, LLC (4)   2,177,703   3.1%   2,000,000   177,703   *%
Cormorant Global Healthcare Master Fund, LP (5)   1,420,000   2.0%   1,420,000   0   *%
Citadel CEMF Investments Ltd. (6)   2,178,000   3.1%   2,178,000   0   *%
Octagon Investments Master Fund LP (7)   2,391,114   3.4%   890,000   1,501,114   2.1%
Point72 Associates, LLC (8)   2,190,733   3.1%   838,000   1,352,733   1.9%
Deerfield Partners, L.P. (9)   3,296,355   4.7%   838,000   2,458,944   3.5%
Entities affiliated with Columbia Management Investment

Advisers, LLC (10)   220,000   *%   220,000   0   *%

* Indicates beneficial ownership of less than 1% of the total outstanding common stock.
(1) The number of shares of our common stock in the column “Number of Shares of Common Stock Being
Offered” represents all of the shares of our

common stock that a selling stockholder may offer and sell from time to time under this prospectus.
(2) We do not know when or in what amounts a selling stockholder may offer shares for sale. The selling
stockholders might not sell any or might sell

all of the shares offered by this prospectus. Because the selling stockholders may offer all or some of the shares pursuant to this offering, and